ATC HP 0402 SERIES HIGH PERFORMANCE NPO CERAMIC MLCS
1
T (MAX.)
MB
L W
ATC HP 0402 Series
High Performance
NPO Ceramic MLCs

1R3 1.3 3R0 3.0 9R1 9.1
Capacitance Values:
Part Number Code
0402 HP 1R 0 C T 50 T
Size Code Packaging: T=7” Reel,
0402: 10,000 piece reel
Series
First 2 Signficant Digits For Capacity WVDC
Indicates number of zeros following digits of
capacitance in picofarads R=Decimal Point
Capacitance Tolerance: Terminataion Code:
T  = Tin plated over Nickel Barrier (Standard),
RoHS Compliant
CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE
Code B C G
Tol. ±0.1 pF ±0.25 pF
D
±0.5 pF
F
±1% ±2%
J
±5%
The above part number refers to an ATC HP 0402 Series 1.0 pF capacitor,
C tolerance (±0.25 pF), 50 WVDC, with T termination (Tin Plated over Nickel Barrier), on 7 inch reel.
Sales of ATC products are subject to the terms and conditions contained in American Technical Ceramics Corp. Terms and Conditions of Sale(ATC document #001-992 Rev. B 12/05).
Copies of these terms and conditions will be provided upon request. They may also be viewed on ATC's website at www.atceramics.com/productfinder/default.asp. Click on the link
for Terms and Conditions of Sale.
ATC has made every effort to have this information as accurate as possible. However, no responsibility is assumed by ATC for its use, nor for any infringements of rights of third parties
which may result from its use. ATC reserves the right to revise the content or modify its product without prior notice.
© 2011 American Technical Ceramics. All Rights Reserved. Excerpt from ATC 001-1103 Rev. C; 7/12
A M E R I C A N  T E C H N I C A L  C E R A M I C S
w w w . a t c e r a m i c s . c o m
ATC North America
ATC Asia
ATC Europe
Mouser Electronics